Chemical Intermediates 19.1% 4.6%

Net Margin 8.8% 5.3%

Particulars1 Q4'FY212 Q4'FY22 YoY (%)
Revenue 329 444 35%
Reported EBITDA 69 81 17%
Reported EBITDA Margin (%) 21.1% 18.2%

C. Nutrition & Health Solutions

 Growth of Nutritional Business was driven by higher prices.
 Revenue share from North America increased to 19% as against 14% last year
 Food and cosmetics volumes grew significantly
 EBITDA grew by 18% on YoY basis. EBIDTA margin improved to 24.4% vs 21.4% in Q4’FY21.
 EBITDA margin was higher by 308 basis points on account of improved realisation.

D. Chemical Intermediates Segment

 Chemical Intermediates revenue grew by 18% on YoY basis
 Chemical Intermediates revenue growth was driven by higher prices of Ethyl Acetate and Acetic

Anhydride. Driven by higher price of feed stock
 Revenue from Europe, Japan have gone up significantly on YoY basis
 EBITDA was lower due to impact of Acetic Acid prices on our inventory, however overall impact of Acetic

Acid price on profitability for full year FY’22 was not significant.
 EBIDTA Margin stood at 4.6%.

Particulars1 Q4'FY212 Q4'FY22 YoY (%)
Revenue 199 206 3%
Reported EBITDA 43 50 18%
Reported EBITDA Margin (%) 21.4% 24.4%

Particulars1 Q4'FY212 Q4'FY22 YoY (%)
Revenue 549 646 18%
Reported EBITDA 105 30 (72%)
Reported EBITDA Margin (%) 19.1% 4.6%

FY22 Highlights
E. Consolidated

• Revenue grew by 42% on YoY basis, driven by growth across Business segments.
• Speciality Chemicals revenue grew by 24% YoY driven by volume and price growth across products.

• Speciality Chemical Volume grew by 16% on YoY basis.
• Nutrition and Health Solutions revenue grew by 22% YoY driven by higher volumes and as well as higher

prices.
• Niacinamide volume grew by 9% on YoY basis.

• Chemical Intermediates revenue grew by 61% YoY, overall driven by higher prices and favorable market
conditions, during the majority part of the financial year.